

Before : D. D. Suryavanshi,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 17th April, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

20. TP/2694/2024

) Ms. Gita Bhaskaran i/b Devendra Rajapurkar
)
) Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Petitioner to explain how petitioners can claim the property of the deceased. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 23.04.2026

17.04.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department